# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000312480 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : CAPITOL SERVICES, INC.

Account Number : I20160000017 Phone : (800)345-4647 Fax Number : (800)432-3622

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

sobrien@halletperrin.com Email Address:

## FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. LSI PREFERRED GP, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

### H16000312480 3

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJE	LS1 Proferred GP, LLC
30.631	Name of Limited Liability Company
The en	slosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Piease	return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Scot W. O'Brien
	Name of Person
	Hallett & Perrio, P.C.
	Firm/Company
	1445 Ross Ava., Suite 2400
	Address
	Dallas, Texas 75202
	City/State and Zip Code
	sobrien@hallettperrin.com  B-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For fluth	er information concerning this matter, please call:
	Teresa Sharpley 800 662-0171
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclos	ed is a check for the following amount:
∏\$125,0 	\$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327  Tallahassee, FL 32314  Street Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  Clifton Building  2661 Executive Center Circle  Tallahassee, FL 32311

H16000312480 3

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabil	lity Company is:				
(Must en	LSI Prefe I with the words "Limited	erred GP, LLC	"L.L.C.," of "LLC."	)	_
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street	address of the principal o	files of the Limited	Liability Company is:		
Princi	pal Office Address:		Mailing A	idrese:	
9115 Galleria Cour	t	9115	Galleria Court		
Suite 105		Suite			<del></del>
Naples, Florida 34	109	Napl	cs, Florida 34109		- -
another business entity with an	t address of the registered Capitol Co	agent are:  orporate Services, In  Name  o Plaza Drive, Suite	• <b>A</b>		
	Tallahuasee	Florida	32301		
	City	State	Zip		
laving been named as registered lace designated in this certificate in that agree to comply with the p in familiar with and accept the o	e, I hereby accept the apporter the apporter that is a positions of all statutes resident and a position and a position of the apporter than a position of the	intment as registere lating to the proper	above stated limited li d agent and agree to a and complete perform s provided for in Chap Teresa Sha Capitol Cort	of in this capacity ance of my duties, der 605, F.S.	and!  Sec. on behalf of
		There I all?			

Title: "AMBR" - Authorized Memb	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager Managing Member	Entity Manager, Inc.
Transpired Transpired	2828 Routh Street, Suite 500
	Dallas, Texas 75201
<u></u>	Approximation of the Control of the
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other tha	in the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective date is listed, the date of the date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block	tust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a
(If an effective date is listed, the date or the date of filing.)	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a
(If an effective date is listed, the date of the date of filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block of the document's effective date on the De ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as partment of State's records.
(If an effective date is listed, the date of the date of filing.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block of the document's effective date on the De  ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	tust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a

Julie Krupala, Secretary of Entity Manager, Inc., its Managing Member
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2